DATE
20211219
20211219
20211219
20211220
20211220
20211220
20211220
20211220
20211220
20211219
20211219
20211219
20211219
20211219
20211219
20211220
20211220
20211220
20211220
20211220
20211220
20211220
20211220
20211219
20211220
20211220
20211219
20211219
20211219
20211219
20211219
20211220
20211220
20211220
20211220
20211220
20211219
20211219
20211220
20211220
20211220
20211219
20211220
20211220
20211219
20211219
20211219
20211220
20211220
20211220
20211220
20211220

TIME
232800
234542
235130
002627
005627
013344
014327
014627
020844
223142
223330
224657
230642
232842
234015
000100
003842
003912
010112
010742
011527
014427
014442
232827
153027
160242
230543
230944
232527
234612
235544
000613
001012
002012
005842
012544
234230
234312
013142
144644
145742
234557
000500
141014
223630
231727
234857
000857
002642
005142
005158
005242

FREQ
14.074974
14.075722
14.074969

18.10151
14.075706
14.074904
14.076284
14.074976

14.07498
14.075625
14.076198
14.074497
14.074509
14.074569
14.075431
14.075785
24916542
24.916233
14.075283
14.075452

14.07576
14.074867
14.074583
14.075409

14.0756

14.07631
14.075774

14.07543
14.075775
14.075774
14.075429
14.075816
14.075775
14.075431
14.076421
14.076421
14.076081
14.075277
14.076001
14.075627

14.07534
14.075638
14.074496
14.075152
14.074727

14.07589
14.075471
14.075465
18.101189
10.137211
10.138351
14.075119

Targets

BRG MILES SNR CALL

136
135
136
135
135
136
138
136
152
312
315
312
312
312
315
315
315
312
317
317
315
315
317
103

35

29
123
115
123
123
115
123
123
115
143
143
314
315
320
119
119
130
130
130
112
114
112
112
111
116
114
115

10847.3
10508
10847.3
10522.6
10493.9
10825.6
10845
10847.3
11803.9
7309.4
8240.4
5992.9
5992.9
5992.9
8240.4
8240.4
8192.6
7309.4
7626.6
7629.5
8240.4
8240.4
7638.9
6390.8
8021.5
9185
10400.1
9604.9
10400.1
10400.1
9604.9
10328.1
10400.1
9604.9
9764.8
9764.8
9884.3
9940.3
9865.3
5411.3
5405.4
4853.8
4898.2
4876.8
4166.8
3909.2
4340.4
4340.4
4602.7
3828
3872.2
3794 .4

-21 LW8DOZ
-14 LUSCAT
-21 Lw8DOZ
-18 LU2BA
-11 LW8DHX
-22 LU7EV
-22 LW5DR
-14 LW8DOZ
-22 LU6XQB
-2 UAOFO
-24 RUOLL
-5 UAOZK
-7 UAOZK
-12 UAOZK
-15 RUOLL
-24 RUOLL
8 RWOLT
9 RAOFF
-13RA0CGY
-14 UAOCW
-14 RUOLL
-16 RUOLL
-17 RCOCC
-10 8P6BC
-17 ON4JMV
-20 E74K
-14 PP5AX
-20 PT2CSM
-10 PP5AX
-9 PP5AX
-16 PT2CSM
-16 PYSCAP
-9 PP5AX
-22 PT2CSM
-19 CE3LI
-19 CE3LI
-24 BH4QBV
-18 BD4STG
-23 BA6KC
-18 HK1REB
-20 HK10
-19 TISGAX
-15 TI2ZWMP
-18 TI5JCJ
-23 CO6DS
-10 CO3JR
-9 CO7DSR
-8 CO7DSR
-1CO8LY
-10 CO3DK
-16 CO2QU
-8 CO2JD

Page 1

COUNTRY
Argentina
Argentina
Argentina
Argentina
Argentina
Argentina
Argentina
Argentina
Argentina
Asiatic Russia
Asiatic Russia
Asiatic Russia
Asiatic Russia
Asiatic Russia
Asiatic Russia
Asiatic Russia
Asiatic Russia
Asiatic Russia
Asiatic Russia
Asiatic Russia
Asiatic Russia
Asiatic Russia
Asiatic Russia
Barbados
Belgium

Bosnia-Herzegovina

Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Chile
Chile
China
China
China
Colombia
Colombia
Costa Rica
Costa Rica
Costa Rica
Cuba
Cuba
Cuba
Cuba
Cuba
Cuba
Cuba
Cuba

GRID
GF12df
GFO05sl
GF12gf
GFO05sh
GFO05pl
GF12NU
GF01pk19
GF12df
FD66DE
QN16hw
PN53LM
QO093ed
QO093ed
Q093ed
PN53LM
PN53LM
PN63ai44tt
QN16hw
PN78nl06ra
PN78mi
PN53LM
PN53LM
PN78mi
GKO03gc
JO100u
JNO5LM
GG53nr
GH64BF
GG53nr
GG53nr
GH64BF
GG54
GG53nr
GH64BF
FF46qo
FF46qo
OMO91tr
OM91
OM65XH
FK210a
FK21na
EK70sc
EJ79wu98
EK70VA
FLO2LM
EL93ab
FL11BJ
FL11BJ
FL20ca
EL82JW
EL83td32he
EL83LM



Targets

20211220 005757 14.075462 112 43404 -20CO7DSR Cuba FL11BJ
20211220 154659 14.074882 30 8546.6 -230K1IWS  Czech Republic JN69OU
20211219 235212 14.075129 131 6183.9 -16HC1BI Ecuador FIO9SR
20211219 235545 14.075236 133 6396.6 -12HC5EG Ecuador Fl07Ic
20211220 151941 14.074835 33 84947 -21DL1ARS  Fed. Rep. of Germany JN48jh13
20211220 152514 14.075499 33 8319 -21DF4WQ Fed. Rep. of Germany JN39XV
20211220 152812 14.076231 30 84755 -19DL4JCP Fed. Rep. of Germany JOG60LM
20211220 152827 14.075778 31 8488.7 -11DK7NL Fed. Rep. of Germany JNS9SR
20211220 154327 14.074834 33 8494.7 -23DL1ARS  Fed. Rep. of Germany JN48jh13
20211220 020012 14.074445 240 9561.3 -163D2USU  Fiji RH82RH
20211220 180842 14.074372 240 9561.3 -103D2USU  Fiji RH82RH
20211220 182944 14.074371 240 9561.3 -83D2USU  Fiji RH82RH
20211220 012927 14.074776 250 45349 -16 AB7RT Hawaii BL11AJ
20211220 014957 14.074837 252 45931 -14 WHGEY Hawaii BLO2HB
20211220 015056 14.074689 250 45349 -18 AB7RT Hawaii BL11AJ
20211220 181127 14.074453 246 4516.2 -13 AH6RR Hawaii BK29ar14mm
20211220 003027 18.102132 313 11029.3 -18 VR2XYL Hong Kong OL72cm
20211220 152541 14.075084 30 8974.6 -16HA1RB Hungary JN86KU
20211220 154327 14.0756 36 8767.8 -17I1MFQH ltaly JN45EA
20211220 155912 14.075539 32 89219 -17IV3NDI ltaly JNG65tw27
20211220 152827 14.074957 34 82545 -19LX1TI Luxembourg JN29wn98
20211220 152257 14.075381 33 8003.5 -10PC2K Netherlands JO22QF
20211220 152326 14.0761 33 7960.4 -16 PASANZ  Netherlands JO22LM
20211220 152942 14.074414 33 7953.5 -10PD7RF Netherlands JO22mp
20211219 232627 14.075501 124 52518 -15HP1RY Panama FJOOLM
20211219 235427 14.075501 124 52518 -17HP1RY Panama FJOOLM
20211219 222642 14.075487 105 5389.3 -2KP4POL  Puerto Rico FK68Im70
20211219 224858 14.075485 104 5415.8 -14 WP4KHE Puerto Rico FK68pk28
20211219 230029 14.075354 104 5479.2 -19NP4TX Puerto Rico FK68UB
20211219 230242 14.075497 105 5389.3 -1KP4POL  Puerto Rico FK68Im70
20211219 230857 14.075486 104 54158 -15WP4KHE Puerto Rico FK68pk28
20211219 232058 14.075352 104 5479.2 -14NP4TX Puerto Rico FK68UB
20211219 233227 14.074934 105 53924 -17KP4NYA  Puerto Rico FKG68KI
20211219 233312 14.075497 105 5389.3 7KP4POL  Puerto Rico FK68Im70
20211219 234042 14.075486 105 5411.3 -5 NP4LA Puerto Rico FK68KC
20211219 234112 14.075352 104 5479.2 -13NP4TX Puerto Rico FK68UB
20211219 234645 14.075483 104 5415.8 -17WP4KHE Puerto Rico FK68pk28
20211219 235341 14.075497 105 5389.3 10KP4POL  Puerto Rico FK68Im70
20211220 000257 14.075356 104 5479.2 -16NP4TX Puerto Rico FK68UB
20211220 000428 14.074935 105 53924 -21KP4NYA  Puerto Rico FKG68KI
20211220 002257 14.075356 104 5479.2 -14NP4TX Puerto Rico FK68UB
20211220 005257 14.075498 105 5389.3 -16KP4POL  Puerto Rico FK68Im70
20211220 012026 14.075497 105 5389.3 -2 KP4POL  Puerto Rico FK68Im70
20211220 014227 14.075495 105 5389.3 -14KP4POL  Puerto Rico FK68Im70
20211220 211112 14.075496 105 5389.3 -14KP4POL  Puerto Rico FK68Im70
20211220 004212 28.07637 311 9009.5 -16 HLSBLI Republic of Korea PM45LM
20211220 004312 28.074803 313 91044 -21HL3GOB  Republic of Korea PM36ia21
20211220 004411 28.075129 313 9083.6 -11DS3DNT  Republic of Korea PM36GlI
20211220 004844 28.076256 314 8984 -21HL2IFR Republic of Korea PM37HL
20211220 153514 14.0751 33 71449 -15GMONAI Scotland I077UO
20211220 152059 14.076388 26 8968.1 -17 OM3DX Slovak Republic KNO08pq13
20211220 153142 14.076028 32 8962.2 -22S53EO Slovenia JN65TM
20211220 153629 14.074804 30 8972.8 -22S51DD Slovenia JN76WK
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20211220
20211220
20211220
20211220
20211220
20211220
20211220

155227
201329
151029
001512
163814
203927
210257

14.075198
14.074573
14.075245

14.07569
14.074672
14.074918
14.074635

31
65
44
133
113
113
113

8926.7
16248.5
8771.2
10520.3
5991.6
5991.6
5991.6

Targets

-11 S58M
-21 ZS6NK
-18 EASET
-13 CX1NU
-24 YV5DRN
-19 YV5DRN
-18 YV5DRN
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Slovenia
South Africa
Spain
Uruguay
Venezuela
Venezuela
Venezuela

JN76LM
KG46rc52
IM99RN
GF16ro
FK60eg57
FK60eg57
FK60eg57
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